

## 2024 3 YEAR to BOND MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION/INVOICE

REMITTANCE FORM (Page 3 must be signed)

Due Date: April 30, 2024	Rate After: April 30, 2024	Membership Status: After April 30, 2024	
\$500 BOND IS REQUIRED FOR	R NEW MEMBERSHIPS ONLY		
\$200.00 BOND 1st Year (2024)			
\$200.00 BOND 2	2nd Year (2025)		
\$100.00 BOND 3rd Year (2026)		****Limited offer for the 2024	
Household Membership - \$825	Household Membership - \$875	Season****	
1 or 2 Person Membership - \$630	1 or 2 Person Membership - \$680		
62 & Over - Senior Single Membership - \$375	62 & Over - Senior Single Membership - \$425		
62 & Over - Senior Couple Membership - \$480	62 & Over - Senior Couple Membership - \$530		

		BIRTHDATE	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	(MM/DD/YYYY)	RELATIONSHIP
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			

10		

Certification: I, the undersigned, confirm that all individuals named on this application for membership cards are permanent members of my household, as per the by-laws of the Upper Moreland Swim Club (UMSC). I acknowledge and consent to the fact that the UMSC Corporation reserves the right to verify the status of these household members at any point to ensure adherence to the club's policies. Furthermore, I understand that providing proof of residency for each listed member may be required upon request.

By submitting this form, processing payment, or completing the online membership process, I, as the 3-Year to Bond Holder Head of Household, and all household members, commit to fully abide by the Upper Moreland Swim Club's rules, regulations, by-laws, policies, and guidelines. This comprehensive agreement encompasses adherence to all club standards in relation to activities, facilities, and any other club-associated operations. We acknowledge that non-compliance may result in consequences as detailed in the club's policies. Furthermore, I accept the responsibilities that come with membership and ensure the commitment of my household members to these standards.

**Equal Rights and Responsibilities:** We hold the same rights and responsibilities as fully bonded members, including entitlement to summer replacement requests, access to club amenities, and the right to vote in general elections. However, we are not eligible to run for the board of directors until our bond is paid in full

## **Late Cancellation and Fee Implications:**

- -Deadline for Cancellation: If our bond/membership cancellation request is received after the due date of April 30, 2024, the following conditions will apply.
- -Obligation to Pay Fees: The bond/membership fees for the current season will be due in full.
- -Consequences of Non-Payment: If these fees remain unpaid, the Upper Moreland Swim Club reserves the right to:
  - a. Deduct the unpaid fees from our Bond.
  - b. Revoke our participation in the 3-Year to Bond program.
  - c. Exercise its right to not refund any bond payments already applied to our account.

This is to ensure the club's ability to maintain its financial commitments and obligations, even in

nstances of late cancellations.
Compliance with Club Standards: We acknowledge the responsibilities associated with our membership status and commit to full compliance with the club's standards and policies.
Late Payment Penalties:  April 30 Deadline: Members paying dues after April 30, 2024, will incur a penalty of \$50.00.  15-Day Window: An additional penalty may apply if payment is not received within fifteen (15 days after the due date, as per By-Law IV, Section 13.
By agreeing to these terms, we confirm our understanding and acceptance of these conditions as part of our membership at the Upper Moreland Swim Club.
Applicant Address:Applicant Phone number:Applicant Email:Applicant Email:Applicant Email:Applicant Email:
signature of Certificate Holder Date